Doc#. 1422054176 fee: $60.00

UNOFFICI AL GRS,

" *RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Document Prepared By:

GRETA DAVIDSON

WELLS FARGQ BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLYD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

(800) 416272

When Recordzd Mail To:
FIRST AMERIC AN TITLE
ATTN;: LMTS

P.O. BOX 27670
SANTAANA, CA 92799-7673

Tax/Parcel No. 12-33-206-022-000
ISpare Above This Line for Recording Data)

Original Principal Amoont: $248,674 0% FHA/VA Loan No.:( N
Unpaid Principal Amount: $189,075.68 FHA Case No. SN
New Principal Amount $182,928.05 Loan No: (sean barcode)

New Money (Cap): 50.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGKZEMENT (MORTGAGE)
(Providing for Fixed Rat2)

This Loan Modification Agreement {“Agrecement”), made tvis 10TH day of APRIL, 2014, between
JORGE RODRIGUEZ, UNMARRIED {“Borrower”), whose addriss is 3221 ARMITAGE AVE,
MELROSE PARK, ILLINO'S 60160 and WELLS FARGO BANK, N/ #'Lender™), whose address is
3476 STATEVIEW BLYD, MAC# X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715 an ends and supplements ([} the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust of Security Deed (the “Security Insirument™, dated FELRUARY 27, 2004 and
recorded on MARCH 18, 2004 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0407826047, COOK COUNTY, i.LINOIS, and (2)
the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S, §248,675.00, beariug the same date >z v secured by, the
Security Instrument, which covets the real and personal property described in the Secwith: Instrument and
defined therein as the "Property," located at
3221 ARMITAGE AVE, MELROSE PARK, ILLINOIS 60160

the real property described is bocated in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACIIED HERETO AND MADE A PART IIEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchamged, the parties heseto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Botrower agrees that certain amounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this

Jells g Costom  HUDHAMP - Loen - Mod ication - Agreement o3 RN

Ficst American Monigage Scrvices Page 1



1422054176 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Agreement, and will remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are rcferenced in the Cover Letter to
this Agreement, which is incorporated herein, and are to be paid with the retum of this executed Agreement.
1f these amounts owed are not paid with the return of this executed Agreement, then Lender may deem this
Agreement void.

2. Asof, MAY 1, 2014 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal
Balance™) is U.S. $182,928.05, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus capitalized
interest in the amount of U.S. $0.00 and other amounts capitalized, which is limiied to escrows and any
lega! fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed, This Unpaid
Pincipal Balance has been reduced by the contcmaperaneous HUD Partial Claim amouat of
$6,147.62%. This agreement is condifioned on the proper execution and recording of this HUP Partial
Claim,

3. Borrower protnisesto pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest will
be charged on the Uripaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.7500%, from MAY 1, 2014. The
Borrower promises t2-make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $954.24, beginning on the
IST day of JUNE, 2014, nd. continuing thereafler on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are peid in full. If on MAY 1, 2044 (the “Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and (ke Se:urity Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Matuiit; Cate.

4. Ifall or any part of the Property or any wierast in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transfesred and the Bosrowsiis not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediatc pa,ment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender excrcises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from thedal the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Inctryment, If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
priov to the expiration of this period, the Lendcr may invoke amy-remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

5. The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papore as saoay be necessary or required
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

6. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agteenents, and requirerients of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Bofrower's covenants and agreements to t2.ce-all payments of
taxes, insATance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds. and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security lnstrument; however, the following tenms and provisinits are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. | above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relaling to, any change or adjustment in the rate of inferest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security [nstrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

7. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the

Wolls Fago Custom HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement : SRR
g oen Modtladon - Agreemen 936 INHERERAINGAR

First American Mortgage Services Page 2



1422054176 Page: 3 of 7

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

Note and Security Insirument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

8. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be nccessaty 1o elfectuate the
tervas and conditions of this Agreesment which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and nure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and asgigns of the Borrowet.

9, If iwluded, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledges receipt and acceptance of the Notice of Special
Floug Hazard disciosure

Wells F Cusiom HUD-HAMP Loan Modification  Agreement i
s Fugs Coion ficaion Agreenen oxs IMRRIIEINATAED

First American Mortgage Scrvices Page 3



1422054176 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. “lmo ’“. Pm'ﬁ

m Vice President Loan Documentation ( fl[‘ éf Ei’
By - Date

(print name)
(title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgmients)

LENZ €k ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE GF J_M,'ﬂm;snm_ COUNTY OF [ A CotA

The instruraes 0'.'-'as acknowlcdged before me  this ul I ‘ Q{_”'-" by
3 I the
Vice President £ Documentation~ ©°f WELLS FARGO  BANK, NA.,

a  Vice President Losx Dimimentalion . o1 of caid company.

J/A‘/ LI JAMIE L PIKE

Notary Public el NOTARY PUBLIC
oA MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires 0173112016
Printed Name: Jamie L Plke
My commission expires: g4

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
GRETA DAVIDSON

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC#H X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

Wells Fago C HUD-HAMP loan  Modification A = -
T R ot Modifcation Agecment o3 INBHINNREHIIEITY

First American Morigage Services Page 4



1422054176 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, 1 have executed this Agrcoment.

— 0 22 - lq
Borrbwer: JORGE RODRIGUEZ Date
Borrower: Date
Borrowes: Date
Borrower: >, Date

/~_ _ [Space Below This Linc for Acknowledgments)

. BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
sucof  LHiawss

Countyof__Qufaga |

The forcgoing instrument was acknowledged oz rore me on b Y I T I Y

(date) by JORGE RODRIGUEZ (name/s of persun/s acknowledged).

Nolarygublic

Official Seal

Saan Huenecke
(Seal) ' wittary Public State of liinois
Print Name: g €an # wensohrt My Cor .unissmmExpm 03/26/2017
v oY

My commission expires: 5/ vh / 7

(\;\;a}l:sm lﬁfrzgﬁ% Custom HUD-HAMP Loan Medification Agreement 936 mll!ﬂmﬂlmlllﬂﬂ'm

First American Morigage Services Page $



1422054176 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): JORGFE. RODRIGUEZ, UNMARRIED
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIFTION:

LOT'1 ¥( THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 8 TO 14, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 4 IN IST
ADDITIYN-TO LEYDEN GARDENS, A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 2/3 OF THE SOUTH 12 OF
THE SOUTYY/EST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND THE WEST 1/3 OF THE NORTH 1,2 OF
THE SOUTAYEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH,
RANGE 12, EASL OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,
(SURBIECT TO CAVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, BUILDING LINES, AND
EASEMENTS OF REC.GRD.)

ALSO KNOWN AS: 3221 ARMITAGE AVE, MELROSE PARK, ILLINOIS 60160

ge;:;n lzilzgs% Custom HUD-HAMP Loan Modilication Agreement 936 |Iunl||ﬁﬂ!|mml

First American Mortgage Services Page 6



1422054176 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: APRIL 10, 2014
Loan Number: (scan barcade)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: JORGE RODRIGUEZ
Propertv-Address: 3221 ARMITAGE AYE, MELROSE PARK, ILLINOIS 60160

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTZY LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES ANbG iAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF TRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEGU S OR SUBSEQUENT ORALAGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO ORALAGF.FZMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Netice, The undersignec hercby admil 10 having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the Loan Agreemrat. "Loan Agreement” means one or Orc promises, promissory notes.
aprecments, undertakings, scowrity agreemens, deeds of trust or other docoments, or commitments, or any
coimbination of those actiens or documents, purs:zat to wivich a financial instilution loans or delays repavment of or
agrees 10 loan or gdelay repayment of money, poods orany other thing of value or to otherwise extend credil or make
a {inghcial accor alion.

. =M

Borrower
JORGE RODRIGUYEZ

Borrower Date
Borrower Date
Borrower 03 Daie
Borrower Date
Bomower Date
Wells F, Cus HUD-HAMP 1 Muodificaui Agreement N&E THA
B0 aan Medifcation - Agreeme o3 BTN EREEHE

First Aincrican Mortgage Services Page 7



